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No. 219· 

THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES (TRANSITIONAL POWERS) 
(CYPRUS) ORDER, 1946. 

ORDER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER DEFENCE REGULATION 64. 

Whereas by virtue of the Orders, a list of which appears in the Schedule 
hereto (hereinafter referred to as " the Orders"), His Excellency the 
Governor has authorised the use for military purposes of the lands and pro
perties set out in the Second Schedule to the Orders (hereinafter referred 
to as " the lands "), subject to the restrictions and conditions therein laid 
down for a period of six months ; 

And whereas the Orders were subsequently extended, on the dates 
appearing in the Third Column of the Schedule hereto, for a period of six 
months from the expiration thereof; 

And whereas the Governor is satisfied that the lands should continue to 
be used for military purposes for a further period of six months : 

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers vested in him by Defence 
Regulation 64, as set out in the First Schedule to the Supplies and Services 
(Transitional Powers) (Cyprus) Order, 1946 (which continues in force by 
virtue of the Supplies and Services (Continuance) Order, 1956), His 
Excellency the Governor has been pleased to order and hereby orders that 
the aforesaid authorisations for using the lands for military purposes subject 
to the restrictions and conditions laid down in the Orders be continued for 
a further period of six months as from the date of the expiration of the 
extending orders and the Orders are hereby extended accordingly. 

SCHEDULE. 

Date of 
Order 

16. 3.56 

19· 3·56 

i6. 3.56 

12. 3.56 
16. 3.56 
23· 356 

Not. No. 
(Gaz. 
Suppl. 
No. 3) 

217 

218 

216 

178 
215 
249 

Date of 
Extend

ing 
Order 

5.10.56 

5.10.56 

5.10.56 

5.10.56 
5.10.56 
5.10.56 

Not. No. 
(Gas. 

Suppl. 
No. 3) 

969 

969 

969 

969 
969 
969 

Description of the 
Lands 

Land at Kato and Pano 
Lakatamia Villages. 

Land at Kato Lakatamia 
Village. 

Land at Pano Platres 
Village. 

Land at Yialousa Village. 
Land at Famagusta Town. 
Land at Dhavlos Village. 

Made this 26th day of February, 1957. 

By Command of His Excellency the Governor, 

J. F. SYMONS, 
(M,P. 1422/56/4.) Acting Deputy Administrative Secretary. 


