No. 219.

## THE SUPPLIES AND SERVICES (TRANSITIONAL POWERS) (CYPRUS) ORDER, 1946.

ORDER MADE BY THE GOVERNOR UNDER DEFENCE REGULATION 64.

Whereas by virtue of the Orders, a list of which appears in the Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Orders"), His Excellency the Governor has authorised the use for military purposes of the lands and properties set out in the Second Schedule to the Orders (hereinafter referred to as "the lands"), subject to the restrictions and conditions therein laid down for a period of six months;

And whereas the Orders were subsequently extended, on the dates appearing in the Third Column of the Schedule hereto, for a period of six months from the expiration thereof;

And whereas the Governor is satisfied that the lands should continue to be used for military purposes for a further period of six months:

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers vested in him by Defence Regulation 64, as set out in the First Schedule to the Supplies and Services (Transitional Powers) (Cyprus) Order, 1946 (which continues in force by virtue of the Supplies and Services (Continuance) Order, 1956), His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to order and hereby orders that the aforesaid authorisations for using the lands for military purposes subject to the restrictions and conditions laid down in the Orders be continued for a further period of six months as from the date of the expiration of the extending orders and the Orders are hereby extended accordingly.

## SCHEDULE.

Date of Order	Not. No. (Gaz. Suppl. No. 3)	Date of Extend- ing Order	Not. No.   (Gaz.   Suppl.   No. 3)	Description of the Lands
16. 3.56	217	5.10.56	969	Land at Kato and Pano Lakatamia Villages.
19. 3.56	218	5.10.56	969 	Land at Kato Lakatamia Village.
16. 3.56	216	5.10.56	969	Land at Pano Platres Village.
12. 3.56	178	5.10.56	969	Land at Yialousa Village.
16. 3.56	215	5.10.56	969	Land at Famagusta Town.
23. 3.56	249	5.10.56	969	Land at Dhavlos Village.

Made this 26th day of February, 1957.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

J. F. Symons,
Acting Deputy Administrative Secretary.

(M.P. 1422/56/4.)